SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Barebow - Division 1

Date
12/10/2017
30/10/2017
18/10/2017
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
24/11/2017
25/01/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2018

Team
Moray-S-B-A

Ayr-S-B-A

Links-S-B-A
Bye
Bye

Team
Ayr-S-B-A
Links-S-B-A

Bye
Bye

Ayr-S-B-A
Bye
Moray-S-B-A

Club

Moray Archers AC
Ayr Archery Club

Lasswade-S-B-A Lasswade Archery Club

Links Archers AC

Z - Not Available as Yet-Z 0
Z - Not Available as Yet - Z

Hits
178
180

Lasswade-S-B-A 180

Lasswade-S-B-A 120

179

180

10s Score
14 1212
7 1197
11 1264
BYE
BYE
13 935
7 1140
BYE
36 1483

W W W WwTT
O o N NN WS

0

Date
17/10/2017
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
02/11/2017
18/11/2017
30/11/2017
00/00/0000
20/01/2018
31/01/2018
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2305 4425

1459 3594

1143 3471

2418 3433
0 0
0 0

Team

Moray-S-B-A
Bye
Bye
Ayr-S-B-A
Moray-S-B-A
Links-S-B-A
Bye

Lasswade-S-B-A

Links-S-B-A

OO\I\I\I@an—Ur

Hits
180

179
180
176

178
177

10s Score
31 1459
BYE
BYE
9 1242
38 1483
9 1143
BYE
17 1272
6 1093



SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Compound - Division 1

Team Club P W L D A F Pts

Lethen-S-C-A Lethen Archers 3 3 0 0 3840 5152 9

Shetland-S-C-A  Shetland Archery Club 3 3 0 0 4390 5139 9

Links-S-C-A Links Archers AC 3 1 2 O 3430 5034 5

Ayr-S-C-A Ayr Archery Club 3 1 2 0 5002 3815 5

Monklands-S-C-A Monklands AC 3 1 2 0O 4490 3318 4

Lasswade-S-C-A Lasswade Archery Club 3 0 3 0O 5055 3749 3
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
31/10/2017 Shetland-S-C-A 180 96 1712 29/10/2017 Monklands-S-C-A 179 41 1633
12/10/2017 Ayr-S-C-A 177 55 1629 18/10/2017 Lasswade-S-C-A 180 20 1594
29/10/2017 Lethen-S-C-A 180 93 1712 31/10/2017 Links-S-C-A 180 59 1672
24/11/2017 Lasswade-S-C-A 120 23 1091 24/11/2017 Shetland-S-C-A 180 90 1709
27/12/2017 Links-S-C-A 180 72 1696 30/11/2017  Monklands-S-C-A [N
29/11/2017 Lethen-S-C-A 180 103 1723 00/00/0000 Ayr-S-C-A 120 44 1104
31/01/2018 Shetland-S-C-A 180 98 1718 31/01/2018 Links-S-C-A 180 56 1666
20/01/2018 Lasswade-S-C-A 119 28 1064 29/01/2018 Lethen-S-C-A 180 94 1717
16/01/2018 Monklands-S-C-A 178 111 1685 25/01/2018 Ayr-S-C-A 120 24 1082
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Senior Compound - Division 2

Date
15/10/2017
27/10/2017
29/10/2017
13/11/2017
00/00/0000
30/11/2017
14/01/2018
29/01/2018
31/01/2018

SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Team
Moray-S-C-A

Lethen-S-C-B
EKilbride-S-C-A
Irvine-S-C-A
Monklands-S-C-B
Bye

Team
EKilbride-S-C-A
Moray-S-C-A
Monklands-S-C-B
Irvine-S-C-A
Bye
Monklands-S-C-B
EKilbride-S-C-A
Irvine-S-C-A
Lethen-S-C-B

Club

Moray Archers AC
Lethen Archers
East Kilbride AC

Irvine Toxophilites
Monklands AC

Hits 10s Score
175 24 1554
180 75 1690
60 0 459
173 23 1510
BYE

~ DNs
175 23 1510
178 34 1576
180 72 1677

Z - Not Available as Yet - Z
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Date
29/10/2017
09/10/2017
00/00/0000
12/11/2017
29/11/2017
30/11/2017
00/00/0000
01/02/2018
31/01/2018
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3272 5096

3260 5022
3178 4631
3257 4681
3276 459
0 0

Team

Lethen-S-C-B
Irvine-S-C-A

Bye

EKilbride-S-C-A

Lethen-S-C-B
Moray-S-C-A

Bye

Monklands-S-C-B

Moray-S-C-A

Pts

9

7

7

5

3

0

Hits 10s Score

180 55 1668

178 27 1595
BYE

179 22 1567

180 60 1677

180 92 1700
BYE

~ DNs

200 85 1706



SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Junior Recurve - Division 1

Date
31/10/2017
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
31/01/2018

Team Club P W L D A F Pts
Shetland-J-R-A  Shetland Archery Club 3 3 0 0 0O 3166 9
Saints-J-R-A Uni of St Andrews AC 3 1 2 0 1358 1237 3
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
Shetland-J-R-A 180 16 1376 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
Bye BYE 28/10/2017 Saints-J-R-A 177 12 1237
Bye BYE 24/11/2017 Shetland-J-R-A 60 7 432
Shetland-J-R-A 180 26 1358 00/00/0000 Saints-J-R-A ~ DNS
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SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Recurve - Division 1

Team Club P w L D A F Pts

Links-S-R-A Links Archers AC 3 3 0 0 4792 5194 9

Shetland-S-R-A  Shetland Archery Club 3 2 1 0 4974 4968 7

Lethen-S-R-A Lethen Archers 3 2 1 0O 4833 4927 7

Threave-S-R-A Threave Bowmen 3 1 2 0 3363 4825 5

Monklands-S-R-A Monklands AC 3 1 2 0O 4871 3086 4

Ayr-S-R-A Ayr Archery Club 3 0 3 0 4919 4752 3
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
31/10/2017 Shetland-S-R-A 180 72 1650 12/10/2017 Ayr-S-R-A 180 50 1607
29/10/2017 Monklands-S-R-A 180 16 1474 31/10/2017 Links-S-R-A 180 120 1734
12/10/2017 Threave-S-R-A 180 47 1589 29/10/2017 Lethen-S-R-A 178 84 1641
30/11/2017 Links-S-R-A 180 121 1738 24/11/2017 Shetland-S-R-A 180 89 1684
29/11/2017 Lethen-S-R-A 180 82 1657 02/11/2017 Ayr-S-R-A 180 68 1610
29/11/2017 Threave-S-R-A 180 55 1602 30/11/2017  Monklands-S-R-A [N
31/01/2018 Shetland-S-R-A 180 69 1634 31/01/2018 Lethen-S-R-A 180 71 1629
31/01/2018 Links-S-R-A 180 115 1722 27/01/2018 Threave-S-R-A 180 62 1634
25/01/2018 Ayr-S-R-A 180 43 1535 16/01/2018 Monklands-S-R-A 180 59 1612
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SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Recurve - Division 2

Team Club
Links-S-R-B Links Archers AC
Bannock-S-R-A Bannockburn Bowmen AC

Perth-S-R-A Perth Archery Club
Mearns-S-R-A Mearns Archers AC

Links-S-R-C Links Archers AC

Monklands-S-R-B Monklands AC

Date Team Hits 10s Score
20/10/2017 Bannock-S-R-A 180 49 1597
31/10/2017 Links-S-R-C 180 30 1484
29/10/2017 Monklands-S-R-B 180 19 1414
30/11/2017 Links-S-R-B 180 84 1654
29/11/2017 Perth-S-R-A 180 63 1601
30/11/2017  Monklands-S-R-B [ IENENS
19/01/2018 Bannock-S-R-A 180 56 1606
31/01/2018 Links-S-R-B 180 71 1651
31/01/2018 Mearns-S-R-A 180 35 1495
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Date
31/10/2017
31/10/2017
27/10/2017
24/11/2017
29/11/2017
30/11/2017
26/01/2018
01/02/2018
31/01/2018
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4815

Team

Mearns-S-R-A

Links-S-R-B
Perth-S-R-A

Bannock-S-R-A
Mearns-S-R-A

Links-S-R-C
Perth-S-R-A

Monklands-S-R-B

Links-S-R-C

4591 4958
4733 4808
4521 4773
4615 4523
3148 4445
2916

I\JU'IU'I\I\ILO:nf—U'-

Hits
180
180
180
180
180
180
179
180
180

10s
49
74
58
55
35
40
48
28
23

Score
1527
1653
1620
1605
1501
1544
1552
1502
1417



SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Recurve - Division 3

Team Club P W L D A F Pts

Falkirk-S-R-A Falkirk Company of Archers 3 3 0 0O 3781 4793 9

Perth-S-R-B Perth Archery Club 3 2 1 0 3019 4056 7

Ayr-S-R-B Ayr Archery Club 3 1 2 O 4559 4237 5

Bannock-S-R-B Bannockburn Bowmen AC 2 1 1 0 2549 2874 4

Shetland-S-R-B  Shetland Archery Club 2 1 1 0 3014 2531 4

Perth-S-R-C Perth Archery Club 3 0 3 0 4007 2438 2
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
27/10/2017 Perth-S-R-B 180 42 1542 20/10/2017 Bannock-S-R-B 180 20 1405
31/10/2017 Shetland-S-R-B 120 29 1006 11/10/2017 Falkirk-S-R-A 180 50 1576
12/10/2017 Ayr-S-R-B 180 16 1451 27/10/2017 Perth-S-R-C 179 23 1431
29/11/2017 Falkirk-S-R-A 180 61 1614 29/11/2017 Perth-S-R-B 180 32 1427
29/11/2017 Perth-S-R-C 168 7 1007 24/11/2017 Bannock-S-R-B 179 34 1469
02/11/2017 Ayr-S-R-B 180 13 1438 24/11/2017 Shetland-S-R-B 179 46 1525
26/01/2018 Perth-S-R-B 172 13 1087 26/01/2018 Perth-S-R-C ~ DNS
22/01/2018 Falkirk-S-R-A 180 49 1603 25/01/2018 Ayr-S-R-B 173 12 1348
29/01/2018 Bannock-S-R-B 180 34 1472 03/02/2018 Shetland-S-R-B 180 34 1434
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SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Recurve - Division 4

Team Club P w L D A F Pts

EKilbride-S-R-A East Kilbride AC 3 3 0 0 2794 5170 9

Falkirk-S-R-B Falkirk Company of Archers 3 2 1 0 4563 4588 7

Island-S-R-A Island Archers 3 2 1 0 2754 4154 7

Threave-S-R-B Threave Bowmen 3 1 2 0 4394 4451 5

Mearns-S-R-B Mearns Archers AC 3 0 3 0 4282 3846 3

Saints-S-R-A Uni of St Andrews AC 3 1 2 0 5063 1641 3
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
28/10/2017 Saints-S-R-A 180 70 1641 11/10/2017 Falkirk-S-R-B 179 37 1520
12/10/2017 Threave-S-R-B 180 35 1482 29/10/2017 EKilbride-S-R-A 180 35 1546
31/10/2017 Mearns-S-R-B 180 11 1240 18/10/2017 Island-S-R-A 180 10 1284
27/11/2017 EKilbride-S-R-A 240 61 2125 27/12/2017 Saints-S-R-A ~ DNS
29/11/2017 Island-S-R-A 179 30 1452 08/11/2017 Falkirk-S-R-B 179 27 1514
29/11/2017 Mearns-S-R-B 180 14 1294 23/11/2017 Threave-S-R-B 180 24 1499
18/02/2018 Saints-S-R-A ~ DNS 26/01/2018 Island-S-R-A 178 24 1418
28/01/2018 EKilbride-S-R-A 180 30 1499 31/01/2018 Mearns-S-R-B 179 17 1312
22/01/2018 Falkirk-S-R-B 180 36 1554 25/01/2018 Threave-S-R-B 180 21 1470
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SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Recurve - Division 5

Team Club P w L D A F Pts
Lasswade-S-R-A Lasswade Archery Club 3 3 0 0O 2305 4801 9
Falkirk-S-R-C Falkirk Company of Archers 3 3 0 0O 2585 4185 9
EKilbride-S-R-B East Kilbride AC 3 2 1 0 2608 4311 7
Island-S-R-B Island Archers 3 1 2 0 3052 3105 5
EKilbride-S-R-C East Kilbride AC 3 0 3 0 3863 2561 2
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
11/10/2017 Falkirk-S-R-C 179 23 1373 29/10/2017 EKilbride-S-R-B 180 18 1342
18/10/2017 Island-S-R-B 151 2 883 18/10/2017 EKilbride-S-R-C [ INEGDNS
18/10/2017 Lasswade-S-R-A 180 51 1600 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
27/11/2017 EKilbride-S-R-C 180 16 1243 29/11/2017 Falkirk-S-R-C 180 20 1355
00/00/0000 Bye BYE 27/11/2017 EKilbride-S-R-B 180 32 1493
24/11/2017 Lasswade-S-R-A 180 45 1576 02/12/2017 Island-S-R-B 173 6 987
22/01/2018 Falkirk-S-R-C 180 26 1457 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
28/01/2018 EKilbride-S-R-C 179 10 1318 20/01/2018 Lasswade-S-R-A 180 57 1625
28/01/2018 EKilbride-S-R-B 179 28 1476 24/01/2018 Island-S-R-B 177 12 1235
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SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Recurve - Division 6

Date
09/10/2017
20/10/2017
23/10/2017
29/11/2017
00/00/0000
29/11/2017
29/01/2018
30/01/2018
29/01/2018

Team
NUAC-S-R-A

Irvine-S-R-A

Lasswade-S-R-B Lasswade Archery Club
Bannock-S-R-C Bannockburn Bowmen AC

Perth-S-R-D
Bye

Team
Irvine-S-R-A
Bannock-S-R-C
NUAC-S-R-A
Perth-S-R-D
Bye
NUAC-S-R-A
Irvine-S-R-A
Perth-S-R-D
Lasswade-S-R-B

Napier University AC

Club

Irvine Toxophilites

Perth Archery Club

Z - Not Available as Yet - Z

Hits 10s Score
180 35 1543
179 12 1280
180 50 1600
~ DNs
BYE
180 60 1599
180 26 1450
~ DNs
180 41 1549
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Date
18/10/2017
27/10/2017
00/00/0000
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
24/11/2017
00/00/0000
29/01/2018
29/01/2018
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1300 4805

1496 4526
2792 4523
4171 3829
4419 1023
0 0

Team

Lasswade-S-R-B

Perth-S-R-D

Bye

Irvine-S-R-A

Lasswade-S-R-B
Bannock-S-R-C

Bye

NUAC-S-R-A

Bannock-S-R-C

OI—‘U'I\I@@(-nf—Ur

Hits
180
172

180
178
179

180
179

10s Score
25 1496
9 1023

BYE

44 1533
39 1478
23 1300

BYE

67 1606
12 1249



SAA Winter Postal League 2017/18

Senior Longbow - Division 1

Team Club P w L D A F Pts
Threave-S-L-A Threave Bowmen 3 3 0 0 562 2176 9
Threave-S-L-B Threave Bowmen 3 2 1 0 723 1720 7
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Z - Not Available as Yet-Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
05/10/2017 Threave-S-L-A 114 6 705 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
00/00/0000 Bye BYE 05/10/2017 Threave-S-L-B 113 2 596
00/00/0000 Bye BYE 29/11/2017 Threave-S-L-A 117 5 748
29/11/2017 Threave-S-L-B 102 6 562 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
11/01/2018 Threave-S-L-B 105 3 562 11/01/2018 Threave-S-L-A 118 4 723
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